
Evansville (4-11,0-4 MVC) -vs- Illinois St. (12-3,4-0 MVC)
01/01/26 at CEFCU Arena, Normal, IL

 
 

 
 
Evansville 47

Illinois St. 73

Date: 01/01/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 5,216
Site: CEFCU Arena, Normal, IL
Referees: Roger Ayers, Eric Curry, Antinio Petty

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Evansville 28 19 47
Illinois St. 46 27 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Quinet,Bryce * 30 5-8 3-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 4 0 1 13
12 Hemenway,Alex * 25 1-5 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 7
06 Moeller,Leif * 21 1-8 0-3 2-2 0-6 6 1 0 2 2 0 4
11 Hughes,Joshua * 20 1-4 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 3
22 Turnbull,Connor * 17 1-7 0-1 1-2 0-6 6 3 1 3 1 0 3
23 Casey,AJ 21 3-6 1-1 1-2 3-4 7 3 1 5 1 0 8
01 Porter,Keishon 19 2-7 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 4
45 Hundley,Trent 17 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
02 Dyson-Merwe,James 22 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 3 0 1 2
09 Berridge,Kaia 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-51 6-20 9-13 8-29 37 17 7 23 4 3 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-24   37.50% 4-10   40.00% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 7-27   25.93% 2-10   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 16-51   31.4% 6-20   30.0% 9-13   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Walker,Chase * 28 9-16 0-1 4-7 2-6 8 3 0 2 0 0 22
10 Coleman,Ty'Reek * 33 4-5 1-2 3-5 0-6 6 1 4 1 0 1 12
11 Kinziger,Johnny * 30 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 0 1 1 4
22 Pence,Ty * 23 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-5 5 0 2 2 1 1 4
14 Skunberg,Boden * 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 2 3
04 Wolf,Landon 15 4-4 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 12
00 Daugherty,Jack 23 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 6
12 Lieb,Brandon 12 2-6 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 3 5
01 Moore,Landon 15 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Blake,Ty 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-58 7-22 12-19 5-29 34 10 12 9 2 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28   53.57% 5-11   45.45% 11-15   73.33%
Second Half 12-30   40.00% 2-11   18.18% 1-4   25.00%
Total 27-58   46.6% 7-22   31.8% 12-19   63.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Evansville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois St.
TURNOVER  by TURNBULL,CONNOR 19:46

19:46 STEAL  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
19:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN

-- ASSIST  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
TURNOVER  by TURNBULL,CONNOR 19:15

19:04 MISS 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN
REBOUND DEF by MOELLER,LEIF --
MISS LAYUP by QUINET,BRYCE(in the paint) 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE
FOUL  by HUGHES,JOSHUA 18:19

18:19 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE
18:19 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by HEMENWAY,ALEX 18:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PENCE,TY

FOUL  by HUGHES,JOSHUA 18:01
18:01 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by PENCE,TY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HUGHES,JOSHUA 18:01
SUB IN by CASEY,AJ 18:01

18:01 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by PENCE,TY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MOELLER,LEIF 17:44
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,AJ --
MISS 3PTR by MOELLER,LEIF 17:38
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,AJ --
FOUL  by CASEY,AJ 17:19
TURNOVER  by CASEY,AJ 17:19

17:06 MISS 3PTR by PENCE,TY
REBOUND DEF by MOELLER,LEIF --

16:51 FOUL  by WALKER,CHASE
MISS FT by CASEY,AJ 16:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CASEY,AJ 16:51 1-7 H 6

16:51 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHASE
16:51 SUB IN by LIEB,BRANDON

FOUL  by TURNBULL,CONNOR 16:37
16:37 MISS FT by LIEB,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:37 1-8 H 7 GOOD FT by LIEB,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by QUINET,BRYCE 16:12 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by CASEY,AJ --

15:49 MISS JUMPER by LIEB,BRANDON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TURNBULL,CONNOR 15:49

-- REBOUND OFF by LIEB,BRANDON
15:42 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LIEB,BRANDON(in the paint)
15:30 FOUL  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
15:30 SUB OUT by PENCE,TY
15:30 SUB IN by WOLF,LANDON

GOOD FT by TURNBULL,CONNOR 15:30 5-10 H 5
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30
MISS FT by TURNBULL,CONNOR 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LIEB,BRANDON
15:14 FOUL  by LIEB,BRANDON
15:14 TURNOVER  by LIEB,BRANDON

SUB OUT by TURNBULL,CONNOR 15:14
SUB IN by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 15:14
GOOD 3PTR by HEMENWAY,ALEX 15:00 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by QUINET,BRYCE --

14:38 TURNOVER  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
STEAL  by HEMENWAY,ALEX 14:38



14:36 FOUL  by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
14:36 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
14:36 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON
14:28 FOUL  by WOLF,LANDON

GOOD FT by MOELLER,LEIF 14:28 9-10 H 1
14:28 SUB OUT by LIEB,BRANDON
14:28 SUB IN by WALKER,CHASE

GOOD FT by MOELLER,LEIF 14:28 10-10
14:16 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,AJ --
TURNOVER  by QUINET,BRYCE 14:03

14:03 STEAL  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
FOUL  by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 13:54

13:53 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LANDON
FOUL  by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 13:44
TURNOVER  by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 13:44

13:20 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLF,LANDON

13:14 10-12 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by WOLF,LANDON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MOELLER,LEIF 13:04 12-12

12:46 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by MOELLER,LEIF --
GOOD JUMPER by CASEY,AJ(in the paint) 12:26 14-12 V 2

12:09 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOELLER,LEIF 12:09
REBOUND DEF by QUINET,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by QUINET,BRYCE 11:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by MOORE,LANDON
11:59 SUB IN by PENCE,TY

SUB OUT by QUINET,BRYCE 11:59
SUB OUT by HEMENWAY,ALEX 11:59
SUB IN by PORTER,KEISHON 11:59
SUB IN by HUNDLEY,TRENT 11:59

11:47 TURNOVER  by PENCE,TY
STEAL  by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 11:47
GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,KEISHON(in the paint) 11:30 16-12 V 4

11:30 FOUL  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
11:29 SUB OUT by SKUNBERG,BODEN
11:29 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,JACK

MISS FT by PORTER,KEISHON 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE

11:13 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,AJ 10:54 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by PORTER,KEISHON --

10:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:52 SUB OUT by PENCE,TY
10:52 SUB IN by COLEMAN,TY'REEK

SUB OUT by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 10:52
SUB IN by TURNBULL,CONNOR 10:52

10:39 TURNOVER  by WALKER,CHASE
TURNOVER  by HUNDLEY,TRENT 10:27

10:27 STEAL  by WOLF,LANDON
10:11 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TURNBULL,CONNOR 09:47
09:33 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,AJ --
MISS 3PTR by TURNBULL,CONNOR 09:08
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,AJ --
MISS LAYUP by CASEY,AJ(in the paint) 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
08:47 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)



FOUL  by TURNBULL,CONNOR 08:47
SUB OUT by TURNBULL,CONNOR 08:47
SUB IN by HUGHES,JOSHUA 08:47
SUB OUT by CASEY,AJ 08:47
SUB IN by TURNBULL,CONNOR 08:47

08:47 19-19 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE
08:47 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHASE
08:47 SUB IN by LIEB,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by TURNBULL,CONNOR 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LIEB,BRANDON

FOUL  by PORTER,KEISHON 08:21
08:21 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
08:21 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK

TURNOVER  by MOELLER,LEIF 08:08
08:08 STEAL  by LIEB,BRANDON
07:59 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,TY'REEK

REBOUND DEF by TURNBULL,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,KEISHON(in the paint) 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLF,LANDON
FOUL  by PORTER,KEISHON 07:48
SUB OUT by TURNBULL,CONNOR 07:48
SUB IN by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 07:48

07:48 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by WOLF,LANDON
07:48 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by WOLF,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by MOELLER,LEIF(in the paint) 07:31
REBOUND OFF by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by HUNDLEY,TRENT 07:24

07:24 STEAL  by LIEB,BRANDON
07:11 19-26 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,JACK

-- ASSIST  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JOSHUA 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LIEB,BRANDON
FOUL  by MOELLER,LEIF 06:42

06:42 MISS FT by LIEB,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOELLER,LEIF 06:42
SUB OUT by HUNDLEY,TRENT 06:42
SUB IN by QUINET,BRYCE 06:42
SUB IN by HEMENWAY,ALEX 06:42

06:42 SUB OUT by LIEB,BRANDON
06:42 SUB IN by WALKER,CHASE
06:42 MISS FT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK

REBOUND DEF by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES --
06:32 FOUL  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

GOOD FT by HEMENWAY,ALEX 06:32 20-26 H 6
SUB OUT by HUGHES,JOSHUA 06:32
SUB IN by CASEY,AJ 06:32
GOOD FT by HEMENWAY,ALEX 06:32 21-26 H 5

06:20 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by CASEY,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,KEISHON(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND OFF by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES --
GOOD TIPIN by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES(in the paint) 05:52 23-26 H 3

05:44 23-29 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,JACK
-- ASSIST  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

TURNOVER  by HEMENWAY,ALEX 05:24
05:24 STEAL  by DAUGHERTY,JACK
05:10 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CHASE
05:05 23-31 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CASEY,AJ(in the paint) 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE



04:39 23-34 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
-- ASSIST  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

FOUL  by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 04:28
TURNOVER  by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 04:28
SUB OUT by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 04:28
SUB IN by TURNBULL,CONNOR 04:28

04:20 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,JACK
REBOUND DEF by TURNBULL,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by QUINET,BRYCE 04:11 26-34 H 8
ASSIST  by PORTER,KEISHON --

03:42 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WOLF,LANDON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,KEISHON 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
03:19 26-39 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WOLF,LANDON

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:16

03:16 SUB OUT by WOLF,LANDON
03:16 SUB IN by PENCE,TY

SUB OUT by PORTER,KEISHON 03:16
SUB IN by BERRIDGE,KAIA 03:16
MISS 3PTR by HEMENWAY,ALEX 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PENCE,TY
FOUL  by HEMENWAY,ALEX 02:42

02:42 26-40 H 14 GOOD FT by WALKER,CHASE
02:42 MISS FT by WALKER,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by TURNBULL,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by TURNBULL,CONNOR 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
02:11 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,AJ(in the paint) 01:46 28-42 H 14
ASSIST  by TURNBULL,CONNOR --

01:23 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNBULL,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by CASEY,AJ 01:16
SUB OUT by TURNBULL,CONNOR 01:16
SUB IN by HUGHES,JOSHUA 01:16

00:49 28-44 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PENCE,TY

TURNOVER  by QUINET,BRYCE 00:29
00:00 28-46 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by KINZIGER,JOHNNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,TY'REEK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Evansville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois St.
20:00 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,JACK
20:00 SUB IN by SKUNBERG,BODEN

SUB OUT by BERRIDGE,KAIA 20:00
SUB OUT by CASEY,AJ 20:00
SUB IN by MOELLER,LEIF 20:00
SUB IN by TURNBULL,CONNOR 20:00
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JOSHUA 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PENCE,TY
FOUL  by TURNBULL,CONNOR 19:32

19:20 MISS 3PTR by PENCE,TY
REBOUND DEF by TURNBULL,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by TURNBULL,CONNOR(in the paint) 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE
18:55 MISS 3PTR by PENCE,TY



REBOUND DEF by MOELLER,LEIF --
MISS JUMPER by MOELLER,LEIF 18:41
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,JOSHUA --

18:37 FOUL  by WALKER,CHASE
MISS FT by HUGHES,JOSHUA 18:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUGHES,JOSHUA 18:37 29-46 H 17

18:15 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNBULL,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by MOELLER,LEIF 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PENCE,TY
17:52 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by MOELLER,LEIF --
17:36 FOUL  by WALKER,CHASE

GOOD FT by HEMENWAY,ALEX 17:36 30-46 H 16
17:36 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHASE
17:36 SUB IN by LIEB,BRANDON

SUB OUT by TURNBULL,CONNOR 17:36
SUB IN by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 17:36
GOOD FT by HEMENWAY,ALEX 17:36 31-46 H 15

17:13 MISS LAYUP by PENCE,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUINET,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,JOSHUA(in the paint) 17:04 33-46 H 13

16:46 33-48 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,TY'REEK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOELLER,LEIF 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PENCE,TY
16:22 MISS LAYUP by LIEB,BRANDON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MOELLER,LEIF 16:22
REBOUND DEF by QUINET,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JOSHUA 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
16:01 33-50 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,TY'REEK(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,JOSHUA 15:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41

15:23 MISS 3PTR by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by QUINET,BRYCE 15:09

15:09 STEAL  by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
14:54 33-52 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LIEB,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
GOOD LAYUP by QUINET,BRYCE(in the paint) 14:34 35-52 H 17

14:14 35-54 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
-- ASSIST  by LIEB,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by MOELLER,LEIF 13:54
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TY'REEK

13:46 35-56 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,TY'REEK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by QUINET,BRYCE(in the paint) 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LIEB,BRANDON

13:18 MISS 3PTR by SKUNBERG,BODEN
REBOUND DEF by QUINET,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by MOELLER,LEIF 12:55

12:55 STEAL  by LIEB,BRANDON
12:35 MISS JUMPER by LIEB,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOELLER,LEIF --
12:28 FOUL  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
12:28 SUB OUT by LIEB,BRANDON
12:28 SUB OUT by SKUNBERG,BODEN
12:28 SUB OUT by PENCE,TY
12:28 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,JACK
12:28 SUB IN by MOORE,LANDON
12:28 SUB IN by WALKER,CHASE

SUB OUT by QUINET,BRYCE 12:28



SUB OUT by MOELLER,LEIF 12:28
SUB OUT by HUGHES,JOSHUA 12:28
SUB IN by BERRIDGE,KAIA 12:28
SUB IN by CASEY,AJ 12:28
SUB IN by HUNDLEY,TRENT 12:28
MISS JUMPER by CASEY,AJ(in the paint) 12:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
11:57 35-58 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUNDLEY,TRENT 11:35
11:35 STEAL  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35
FOUL  by HUNDLEY,TRENT 11:17

11:17 MISS FT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:17 35-59 H 24 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
FOUL  by CASEY,AJ 11:06
TURNOVER  by CASEY,AJ 11:06

10:46 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASEY,AJ --
MISS 3PTR by HUNDLEY,TRENT 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
10:14 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HEMENWAY,ALEX 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE
09:49 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by HEMENWAY,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by HEMENWAY,ALEX(in the paint) 09:38

09:38 BLOCK  by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HEMENWAY,ALEX 09:38
SUB IN by PORTER,KEISHON 09:38

09:38 SUB OUT by KINZIGER,JOHNNY
09:38 SUB IN by WOLF,LANDON

TURNOVER  by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 09:32
09:17 35-61 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CHASE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CASEY,AJ 09:04
08:46 35-64 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by WOLF,LANDON

-- ASSIST  by DAUGHERTY,JACK
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,KEISHON(in the paint) 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLF,LANDON
08:06 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CHASE
07:59 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CASEY,AJ 07:59
REBOUND DEF by HUNDLEY,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by BERRIDGE,KAIA 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHASE
07:26 35-67 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,LANDON

FOUL  by CASEY,AJ 07:03
TURNOVER  by CASEY,AJ 07:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
SUB OUT by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 07:03
SUB OUT by BERRIDGE,KAIA 07:03
SUB OUT by CASEY,AJ 07:03
SUB IN by QUINET,BRYCE 07:03
SUB IN by HUGHES,JOSHUA 07:03
SUB IN by TURNBULL,CONNOR 07:03

07:03 SUB OUT by WOLF,LANDON
07:03 SUB IN by PENCE,TY
06:48 TURNOVER  by WALKER,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by TURNBULL,CONNOR 06:31



-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
06:11 TURNOVER  by PENCE,TY

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,KEISHON(in the paint) 05:53
05:53 BLOCK  by PENCE,TY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNBULL,CONNOR(in the paint) 05:46 37-67 H 30

05:32 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
STEAL  by QUINET,BRYCE 05:32
GOOD LAYUP by QUINET,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:26 39-67 H 28

05:06 39-69 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by PENCE,TY
MISS JUMPER by TURNBULL,CONNOR 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
04:21 MISS JUMPER by DAUGHERTY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,KEISHON --
MISS 3PTR by HUNDLEY,TRENT 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,JACK
03:46 39-71 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,CHASE

-- ASSIST  by PENCE,TY
TURNOVER  by PORTER,KEISHON 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by PENCE,TY
FOUL  by HUGHES,JOSHUA 03:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19

03:19 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TY'REEK
03:19 SUB IN by SKUNBERG,BODEN

SUB OUT by TURNBULL,CONNOR 03:19
SUB IN by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES 03:19

03:19 MISS FT by WALKER,CHASE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:18 MISS FT by WALKER,CHASE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES --
GOOD 3PTR by QUINET,BRYCE 03:04 42-71 H 29
ASSIST  by DYSON-MERWE,JAMES --

02:38 TURNOVER  by SKUNBERG,BODEN
02:38 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHASE
02:38 SUB IN by LIEB,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,KEISHON(in the paint) 02:17 44-71 H 27
01:45 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LANDON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LIEB,BRANDON
01:40 MISS DUNK by LIEB,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JOSHUA --
GOOD 3PTR by HUNDLEY,TRENT 01:14 47-71 H 24
ASSIST  by QUINET,BRYCE --

00:58 MISS 3PTR by PENCE,TY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:56 SUB OUT by PENCE,TY
00:56 SUB IN by BLAKE,TY

MISS JUMPER by QUINET,BRYCE 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SKUNBERG,BODEN

00:34 47-73 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,TY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HUNDLEY,TRENT 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LANDON


